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STREETLIGHT PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH (40K)

SPEC.: 120~277V 

MFR.: 

TYPE:

DIM.: 0.53*0.32

SUR.: 0.282*0.292

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 01

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:119.88V I:2.3458A P:279.70W PF:0.9947 Freq:60.01Hz 
 UTHDi:0.81% ITHDi:8.89% KDisp:0.0000  Lamp Flux:46636.7x1 lm
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IN C PLANS

MAX INTENSITY CONE SURFACE
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 166.74 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

MAXIMUM @(C,  )

  up(%)

  down(%)

  street_up(%)

  street_down(%)

  house_up(%)

  house_down(%)

76 FLASHAREA(m2)

SLI













ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH 

300

120

46636.7

1

120

14464

100.0

46637

0,69.0

2.0

98.0

0.9

57.0

1.1

41.0

0.05000

26.190

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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STREETLIGHT ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH (40K)

SPEC.: 120~277V 

MFR.: 

TYPE: 

DIM.: 0.53*0.32

SUR.: 0.282*0.292

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 01

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:119.88V I:2.3458A P:279.70W PF:0.9947 Freq:60.01Hz 
 UTHDi:0.81% ITHDi:8.89% KDisp:0.0000  Lamp Flux:46636.7x1 lm
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Classification:

IES:Type III - Medium
CIE:Narrow - Intermediate

CIE:Non-cut-off
IES:Semi cut-off

Max.At80:190.9cd/klm
Max.At90:17.26cd/klm
Max.80-90:190.9cd/klm
NRB 5101:Semi limited[16.7%]

ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

UNIT cd

Imax=100%  14464

90%  13018

80%  11571

70%  10125

60%  8678

50%  7232

40%  5786

30%  4339

20%  2893

10%  1446

 5%  723

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION CURVE
AND ISOLUX DIAGRAM
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ROAD SURFACE ISOLUX DIAGRAM
ILLUMINANCE AT MH=10 m,Enadir  = 107.10 lx

TO CONVERT TO OTHER MH,MULTIPLY BY FACTOR IN THE TABLE.

HEIGHT FACTOR

 5 m 4.000

 6 m 2.778

 7 m 2.041

 8 m 1.563

 9 m 1.235

10 m 1.000

11 m 0.826

12 m 0.694

13 m 0.592

14 m 0.510

15 m 0.444

16 m 0.391

According to LB/T001-2008:
U = Emin/Eavg = 0.495
Eavg = 101.0 lx

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM

NAME: ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH (40K)

SPEC.: 120~277V 

MFR.: 

TYPE: 

DIM.: 0.53*0.32

SUR.: 0.282*0.292

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 01

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:119.88V I:2.3458A P:279.70W PF:0.9947 Freq:60.01Hz 
 UTHDi:0.81% ITHDi:8.89% KDisp:0.0000  Lamp Flux:46636.7x1 lm



 10 0- 10

 20 10- 20

 30 20- 30

 40 30- 40

 50 40- 50

 60 50- 60

 70 60- 70

 80 70- 80

 90 80- 90

 100 90-100

 110 100-110

 120 110-120

 130 120-130

 140 130-140

 150 140-150

 160 150-160

 170 160-170

 180 170-180

C0 C45 C90 C135 C180 C225 C270 C315   zone   total %lum,lamp  

DEG LUMINOUS INTENSITY:X10cd UNIT:lm

1092 1177 1208 1176 1062 964.4 938.5 978.4 1023 1023 2.19,2.19

1108 1257 1275 1250 1069 889.4 838.2 915.5 3050 4073 8.73,8.73

1124 1314 1260 1279 1053 835.6 716.4 857.7 4938 9010 19.3,19.3

1219 1305 1200 1254 1053 775.1 619.3 832.5 6573 15584 33.4,33.4

1335 1206 1023 1156 1096 701.4 519.9 739.7 7812 23396 50.2,50.2

1410 1031 566.6 999.0 1170 602.0 311.3 602.9 8308 31703 68,68

1444 715.1 109.2 687.4 1294 424.0 123.5 399.2 7385 39088 83.8,83.8

673.0 97.65 33.49 92.54 890.4 91.64 43.71 68.25 5272 44360 95.1,95.1

14.52 12.76 9.751 11.93 18.56 13.87 10.66 14.80 1346 45706 98,98

13.94 12.33 10.18 11.69 15.18 13.55 11.86 14.77 140.6 45847 98.3,98.3

14.57 13.03 10.98 12.09 15.87 14.29 13.23 15.63 141.5 45988 98.6,98.6

15.09 13.91 11.86 12.68 16.35 14.75 14.28 16.30 139.7 46128 98.9,98.9

15.93 14.85 12.74 13.24 16.71 14.96 15.07 16.72 131.7 46259 99.2,99.2

17.42 15.89 13.75 14.42 17.36 15.82 15.58 16.98 119.2 46379 99.4,99.4

18.93 17.16 15.13 16.01 18.52 17.38 16.46 17.86 103.2 46482 99.7,99.7

19.74 18.48 16.80 17.63 19.76 18.85 17.79 18.95 82.28 46564 99.8,99.8

20.35 19.59 18.27 18.98 20.38 19.86 18.92 19.73 53.72 46618 100,100

20.68 20.17 19.16 19.85 20.71 20.17 19.18 19.81 18.80 46637 100,100

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH (40K)

SPEC.: 120~277V 

MFR.: 

TYPE: 

DIM.: 0.53*0.32

SUR.: 0.282*0.292

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 01

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:119.88V I:2.3458A P:279.70W PF:0.9947 Freq:60.01Hz 
 UTHDi:0.81% ITHDi:8.89% KDisp:0.0000  Lamp Flux:46636.7x1 lm
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Imax:14515(H69.0,V0.0)
 (At:C=0.0,Gamma=69.0)
UNIT: cd

10% 1452
20% 2903
30% 4355
40% 5806
50% 7258
60% 8709
70% 10161
80% 11612
90% 13064

MAX = 14036 
MIN = 7201.5 
AVG = 10561 
AVG/MAX = 0.75
MIN/MAX = 0.51

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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Planar Illuminance Curve
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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LCS REPORT

NAME: ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH (40K)

SPEC.: 120~277V 

MFR.: 

TYPE: 

DIM.: 0.53*0.32

SUR.: 0.282*0.292

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 01

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:119.88V I:2.3458A P:279.70W PF:0.9947 Freq:60.01Hz 
 UTHDi:0.81% ITHDi:8.89% KDisp:0.0000  Lamp Flux:46636.7x1 lm
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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BUG REPORT

NAME: ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH (40K)

SPEC.: 120~277V 

MFR.: 

TYPE: 

DIM.: 0.53*0.32

SUR.: 0.282*0.292

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 01

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:119.88V I:2.3458A P:279.70W PF:0.9947 Freq:60.01Hz 
 UTHDi:0.81% ITHDi:8.89% KDisp:0.0000  Lamp Flux:46636.7x1 lm

IESNA Luminaire Flux Distribution Table:

Zone Lumens Luminaire %

FL - Front-Low(0-30) 5129.8 11.0

FM - Front-Medium(30-60) 13710 29.4

FH - Front-High(60-80) 7099.2 15.2

FVH - Front-Very High(80-90) 636.91 1.4

Total Forward Light 27015 57.9

BL - Back-Low(0-30) 3880.6 8.3

BM - Back-Medium(30-60) 8983 19.3

BH - Back-High(60-80) 5557.4 11.9

BVH - Back-Very High(80-90) 709.11 1.5

Total Back Light 19622 42.1

UL - Uplight-Low(90-100) 140.64 0.3

UH - Uplight-High(100-180) 790.18 1.7

Total Up Light 930.82 2.0

BUG(Back,Up,Glare) Rating B5-U4-G5

Zone Downward

Lumens

Upward

Lumens

Total

Lumens

House Side 19130 491.47 19622

Street Side 26576 439.35 27015

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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ROAD ISOCANDELA REPORT

NAME: ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH (40K)

SPEC.: 120~277V 

MFR.: 

TYPE: 

DIM.: 0.53*0.32

SUR.: 0.282*0.292

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 01

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:119.88V I:2.3458A P:279.70W PF:0.9947 Freq:60.01Hz 
 UTHDi:0.81% ITHDi:8.89% KDisp:0.0000  Lamp Flux:46636.7x1 lm

1MH

2.25MH

3.75MH

6MH
1MH 1MH 1.75MH 2.75MH

Pavement Road

Type I Type II Type III Type IV

V.Short

Short

Medium

Long

70% 10161

50% 7258

20% 2903.2

5% 725.8

2.5% 362.9

ROAD SURFACE ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH (40K)

SPEC.: 120~277V 

MFR.: 

TYPE: 

DIM.: 0.53*0.32

SUR.: 0.282*0.292

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 01

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:119.88V I:2.3458A P:279.70W PF:0.9947 Freq:60.01Hz 
 UTHDi:0.81% ITHDi:8.89% KDisp:0.0000  Lamp Flux:46636.7x1 lm

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
 Table--1 UNIT: X10cd

0

0 1067

5 1079

10 1092

15 1103

20 1108

25 1112

30 1124

35 1160

40 1219

45 1284

50 1335

55 1375

60 1410

65 1438

70 1444

75 1179

80 673

85 220

90 14.5

95 13.6

100 13.9

105 14.3

110 14.6

115 14.8

120 15.1

125 15.4

130 15.9

135 16.6

140 17.4

145 18.2

150 18.9

155 19.4

160 19.7

165 20.0

170 20.3

175 20.6

180 20.7

15

1067

1096

1126

1154

1182

1213

1248

1289

1325

1354

1384

1409

1424

1428

1412

1239

690

269

13.8

13.4

13.7

14.0

14.3

14.6

15.0

15.4

15.9

16.5

17.2

18.0

18.6

19.1

19.5

19.8

20.2

20.5

20.6

30

1067

1112

1154

1192

1231

1273

1317

1351

1360

1348

1318

1275

1223

1155

1062

888

585

92.3

15.5

12.7

13.1

13.4

13.8

14.2

14.7

15.1

15.6

16.1

16.7

17.3

18.0

18.6

19.1

19.5

19.9

20.3

20.4

45

1067

1125

1177

1220

1257

1288

1314

1322

1305

1263

1206

1130

1031

911

715

463

97.7

29.3

12.8

12.0

12.3

12.7

13.0

13.4

13.9

14.4

14.9

15.3

15.9

16.5

17.2

17.8

18.5

19.1

19.6

20.0

20.2

60

1067

1135

1194

1238

1268

1286

1294

1286

1254

1207

1141

1041

894

624

312

115

41.2

18.7

11.5

11.2

11.5

11.8

12.3

12.7

13.1

13.5

14.0

14.5

15.0

15.6

16.3

17.1

17.8

18.6

19.1

19.5

19.8

75

1067

1141

1205

1250

1275

1282

1281

1263

1220

1160

1071

939

688

361

132

59.7

38.5

19.9

10.4

10.3

10.7

11.0

11.5

11.9

12.4

12.8

13.3

13.8

14.3

14.9

15.6

16.5

17.3

18.1

18.7

19.1

19.5

90

1067

1142

1208

1253

1275

1273

1260

1236

1200

1134

1023

864

567

299

109

51.4

33.5

18.0

9.75

9.89

10.2

10.6

11.0

11.4

11.9

12.3

12.7

13.2

13.7

14.4

15.1

16.0

16.8

17.6

18.3

18.8

19.2

105

1067

1139

1204

1251

1274

1275

1260

1236

1198

1142

1054

920

665

349

125

59.5

39.3

20.2

9.87

9.95

10.2

10.5

10.9

11.3

11.7

12.1

12.5

13.0

13.5

14.2

15.0

15.8

16.7

17.5

18.2

18.8

19.2

120

1067

1131

1190

1235

1262

1271

1267

1252

1219

1172

1110

1015

871

587

274

92.2

39.9

19.0

10.7

10.5

10.6

10.9

11.2

11.6

12.0

12.3

12.7

13.2

13.8

14.5

15.2

16.0

16.9

17.7

18.4

19.0

19.3

135

1067

1124

1176

1217

1250

1271

1279

1277

1254

1211

1156

1089

999

886

687

425

92.5

28.9

11.9

11.6

11.7

11.8

12.1

12.4

12.7

12.9

13.2

13.7

14.4

15.2

16.0

16.8

17.6

18.3

19.0

19.5

19.8

150

1067

1103

1145

1180

1211

1241

1268

1289

1292

1274

1240

1192

1138

1065

961

813

623

77.6

14.2

12.8

12.7

12.9

13.1

13.3

13.5

13.7

14.0

14.5

15.3

16.1

17.0

17.8

18.4

19.0

19.6

20.0

20.2

165

1067

1077

1100

1121

1144

1166

1182

1192

1202

1219

1236

1248

1262

1280

1301

1275

840

311

17.1

14.0

14.0

14.1

14.3

14.4

14.5

14.6

14.9

15.5

16.3

17.2

18.0

18.7

19.2

19.6

20.0

20.3

20.4

180

1067

1062

1062

1067

1069

1062

1053

1048

1053

1070

1096

1129

1170

1225

1294

1336

890

341

18.6

14.8

15.2

15.6

15.9

16.2

16.3

16.5

16.7

17.1

17.4

17.8

18.5

19.3

19.8

20.1

20.4

20.6

20.7

195

1067

1043

1025

1011

992

971

958

954

956

967

984

1007

1032

1060

1090

1089

755

365

80.5

14.7

15.1

15.4

15.7

15.9

16.0

16.1

16.3

16.7

17.1

17.6

18.4

19.2

19.7

20.0

20.3

20.5

20.6

210

1067

1025

990

960

930

908

895

886

879

871

861

849

834

815

789

733

511

47.0

14.2

14.1

14.4

14.7

15.0

15.3

15.4

15.4

15.5

15.9

16.4

17.1

17.9

18.8

19.4

19.8

20.2

20.4

20.4

225

1067

1012

964

925

889

862

836

807

775

739

701

656

602

531

424

256

91.6

28.4

13.9

13.1

13.5

13.9

14.3

14.6

14.7

14.8

15.0

15.3

15.8

16.5

17.4

18.2

18.9

19.4

19.9

20.1

20.2

240

1067

1002

947

903

862

819

773

726

682

639

592

538

473

346

210

93.7

52.3

27.7

12.3

12.0

12.5

13.1

13.6

13.9

14.2

14.4

14.6

14.9

15.4

16.1

16.8

17.5

18.3

18.9

19.4

19.7

19.8

255

1067

997

939

892

843

787

728

676

631

586

539

478

351

245

131

70.4

44.1

26.0

13.4

11.3

11.9

12.6

13.2

13.7

14.1

14.5

14.8

15.1

15.4

15.9

16.5

17.2

17.9

18.6

19.1

19.4

19.5

270

1067

996

938

891

838

777

716

663

619

576

520

447

311

220

123

75.5

43.7

25.7

10.7

11.2

11.9

12.5

13.2

13.8

14.3

14.7

15.1

15.3

15.6

15.9

16.5

17.1

17.8

18.4

18.9

19.2

19.2

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: ALD-S1-SW3B300S-EH (40K)

SPEC.: 120~277V 

MFR.: 

TYPE: 

DIM.: 0.53*0.32

SUR.: 0.282*0.292

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 01

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:119.88V I:2.3458A P:279.70W PF:0.9947 Freq:60.01Hz 
 UTHDi:0.81% ITHDi:8.89% KDisp:0.0000  Lamp Flux:46636.7x1 lm

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
 Table--2 UNIT: X10cd

285

0 1067

5 1001

10 946

15 900

20 852

25 799

30 741

35 687

40 633

45 590

50 538

55 471

60 344

65 238

70 124

75 66.7

80 42.5

85 25.9

90 13.5

95 11.7

100 12.4

105 13.1

110 13.8

115 14.3

120 14.8

125 15.2

130 15.5

135 15.8

140 16.0

145 16.3

150 16.8

155 17.4

160 18.0

165 18.6

170 19.0

175 19.2

180 19.2

300

1067

1010

961

919

882

841

795

739

705

642

611

543

469

336

193

84.0

50.6

27.6

13.1

12.8

13.4

14.0

14.6

15.0

15.4

15.7

16.0

16.2

16.4

16.7

17.2

17.8

18.4

18.9

19.3

19.4

19.4

315

1067

1023

978

942

916

897

858

832

832

780

740

684

603

512

399

213

68.2

27.5

14.8

14.3

14.8

15.2

15.6

16.0

16.3

16.6

16.7

16.8

17.0

17.3

17.9

18.4

18.9

19.4

19.7

19.8

19.8

330

1067

1037

1016

988

973

944

927

953

966

941

956

944

913

849

834

727

417

39.7

15.9

15.7

16.0

16.3

16.6

16.6

16.9

17.0

17.1

17.2

17.3

17.7

18.2

18.8

19.4

19.7

20.0

20.2

20.2

345

1067

1056

1043

1027

1012

1013

1022

1015

1025

1101

1138

1182

1204

1204

1155

1045

636

424

18.8

16.4

16.6

16.7

16.8

16.8

16.8

16.8

16.9

17.1

17.3

17.6

18.2

18.8

19.3

19.7

20.1

20.4

20.4

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: MEDIUM Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.458
Temperature:25.3℃ Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:8.050m [K=1.0000]Operators:
Test Date:22 February 2025 Remarks:




